Swivel/gripper unit HGDS
538271321 |  | 20.08.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
538271321 |  | 20.08.2025
Swivel/gripper unit HGDS
Characteristics
At a glance Link    hgds
•	 A combination of a parallel gripper with T-slot guide and a semi-rotary drive on the basis of semi-rotary drive DSM

B1 B2
±0,03
B3
±0,02
B4 B5
±0,02
B6
±0,02
B7
±0,1
D1 D2 D3
⌀
H7
D4
HGDS-B-12 30 48 20 11,5 8 8 12,5 M6x0,5 M5 9 M3
HGDS-B-16 34 55 30 13 10 10 16 M8x1 M5 9 M3
HGDS-B-20 40 67,4 30 16 12 12 20 M10x1 M5 9 M4
D5
⌀
H8
D6 D7

HGDS-B-12 210° 105°
HGDS-B-16 210° 105°
HGDS-B-20 210° 105°
​
20 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
538271321 |  | 20.08.2025
Swivel/gripper unit HGDS
Ordering data
With cushioning P
Cushioning Size 1) Stroke per gripper jaws Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Elastic cushioning
rings/plates on both
sides
12 2.5 mm 1187955 HGDS-PP-12-P-A-B
16 4.5 mm 1187958 HGDS-PP-16-P-A-B
20 7 mm 1187961 HGDS-PP-20-P-A-B
1) Two centring sleeves are included in the scope of delivery of the swivel/gripper unit.
With cushioning P1
Cushioning Size 1) Stroke per gripper jaws Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Elastomer cushioning,
adjustable on both
sides, with fixed stop
12 2.5 mm 1187956 HGDS-PP-12-P1-A-B
16 4.5 mm 1187959 HGDS-PP-16-P1-A-B
20 7 mm 1187962 HGDS-PP-20-P1-A-B
1) Two centring sleeves are included in the scope of delivery of the swivel/gripper unit.
With cushioning YSRT
Cushioning Size 1) Stroke per gripper jaws Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Linear shock absorber,
self-adjusting at both
ends
12 2.5 mm 1187957 HGDS-PP-12-YSRT-A-B
16 4.5 mm 1187960 HGDS-PP-16-YSRT-A-B
20 7 mm 1187963 HGDS-PP-20-YSRT-A-B
1) Two centring sleeves are included in the scope of delivery of the swivel/gripper unit.
212025/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538271321 |  | 20.08.2025
Swivel/gripper unit HGDS

	Swivel/gripper unit HGDS
	Key features
	Type code
	Datasheet
	General technical data
	Technical data, swivelling
	Technical data, gripper
	Operating and environmental conditions
	Materials
	Mass moments of inertia J at 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) as a function of swivel time t and the swivel angle – HGDS-PP-12-P-A-B
	Mass moments of inertia J at 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) as a function of swivel time t and the swivel angle – HGDS-PP-12-P1-A-B
	Mass moments of inertia J at 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) as a function of the swivelling time t and the swivel angle – HGDS-PP-16-P-A-B
	Mass moments of inertia J at 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) as a function of the swivelling time t and the swivel angle – HGDS-PP-16-P1-A-B
	Mass moments of inertia J at 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) as a function of swivel time t and the swivel angle – HGDS-PP-20-P-A-B
	Mass moments of inertia J at 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) as a function of swivel time and the swivel angle – HGDS-PP-20-P1-A-B
	Mass moments of inertia J at 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) as a function of swivel time t and the swivel angle – HGDS-PP-12-YSRT-A-B
	Mass moments of inertia J at 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) as a function of swivel time t and the swivel angle – HGDS-PP-16-YSRT-A-B
	Mass moments of inertia J at 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) as a function of the swivel time t and the swivel angle – HGDS-PP-20-YSRT-A-B
	Dependence between operating pressure and swivelling time
	Precision adjustment of the swivel angle
	Measured gripping force with a lever arm of 25 mm
	Characteristic load values on the gripper jaws
	Gripping force FH per gripper jaw as a function of operating pressure p
	Gripping force FH per gripper jaw as a function of operating pressure p (closing) – HGDS-12
	Gripping force FH per gripper jaw as a function of operating pressure p (closing) – HGDS-16
	Gripping force FH per gripper jaw as a function of operating pressure p (closing) – HGDS-20
	Gripping force FH per gripper jaw as a function of operating pressure p (opening) – HGDS-12
	Gripping force FH per gripper jaw as a function of operating pressure p (opening) – HGDS-16
	Gripping force FH per gripper jaw as a function of operating pressure p (opening) – HGDS-20
	Gripping force FH per gripper jaw at 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) as a function of lever arm x and eccentricity a and b